
2024 Delmarva Regional Calendar 
 
Last Update:  4/6/2024 8:39 AM  (RED=events sponsored by the Delmarva Region, Blue=change/add since last update) 
 
FEBRUARY 
Feb 4 – C-day – conformation and lameness 10-30-12;30 
Feb 10 (Sat) – Clinic - CPR Certification by Tom Coulter 1-4pm, NSA @ FHI, RSVP to bonnie@mousehousefarm.com 
Feb 24 (Sat) – Mock Quiz  
Feb 29 (Thur) – Lecture – Equine 1st Aid w/Bernie Smith, 6pm @ Equine Vet Care  
MARCH 
March 3 (Sun) – Regional ALL Officer Meeting, ZOOM, 8pm 
March 9 (Sat)-DELMARVA Quiz Rally sponsored by Tuckahoe @ 4H, will include Barn phase 
March 10 (Sun) – HM & Ratings Seminar, Maryland Region 
March 16 (Sat) – Regional clinic - Flat & SJ clinic @ Tidewater with Courtney Waskiewicz 
March 17 (Sun) – Lecture – Leadership meeting with USPC Sedate Kohler, ZOOM 7pm 
March 24 (Sun) – Combined Test @ Glendale Riding School  
APRIL 
April 6 (Sat) AERC/ECTRA Sanctioned Foxcatcher Endurance Ride, 10/25/50mi  

Vet box & scribe volunteer opportunities for regional members & Intro to Endurance Riding Lecture 
April 6 (Sat) – SAPC Springfest Horse Trials Includes Pony Club High Point Awards 
April 7 (Sun) – Regional COUNCIL Meeting, (time/location TBD) 
April 13 (Sat) - DELMARVA Horseless Rally, Sponsored by Delaware at Mouse House Farm, PA  
April 14 (Sun) – Regional Testing (possible D3, C1, C2, watch for email) 
April 17, (Wed) — SCHOOLING-XC @ Plantation Farm 
April 19-20 (Fri-Sat) FHI USEA/USEF FHI Recognized Horse Trials (Springfling) 
 Volunteers for Hobby horse making & Lecture on Eventing 101 (Intro to Eventing) with Fran Loftus. 
April 21 (Sun) FHI Unrecognized Horse Trials (Elem, Starter, BN, N)  Includes Pony Club High Point Awards 
April 23 (Tues) FHI XC Schooling 3 PM – 6 PM (Training/Preliminary) SJ Schooling 12 pm 
April 27 (Sat) FHI Cross Country Schooling 12 noon – 4p  

- XC schooling with Allie Sacken for regional members prior to public schooling  
April 28 (Sun) Maryland Region GAMES rally 
MAY 
May 1 – USPC Champs opening entries 
May 4 (Sat) Kentucky Derby 

- FHI Pick-a-test for members  
May 5 (Sun) DELMARVA Dressage Rally at Fair Hill, MD 
May 5 (Sun) – Regional ALL Officer Meeting, 11:00am In-person @ Bleachers at FHI 
May 7 (Tues) FHI Cross Country Schooling Night 3 PM – 7 PM 
May 11-12 (Sat-Sun) Plantation Recognized/ Unrecognized Horse Trials   

May 11 (Sat) – Tyson Rementer Lecture on XC course design  
May 18-19 (Sat-Sun) FHI USEA/USEF Recognized Horse Trials (BN-N-T-M-P-I-A) 
May 19th (Sun) - DELMARVA Qualifying Eventing Rally 
May 21 (Tues) FHI Cross Country Schooling Night 3 PM – 7 PM  



May 28 (Tues) FHI Show Jump Schooling 12 PM – 6 PM 
May 31 (Fri) ADS Recognized Elk Creek Driving Combined Test 
JUNE 
June 1-2 (Sat-Sun) ADS Recognized Elk Creek Combined Driving Event 
June 2 (Sun) – SAPC Derby Cross 
June 2 (Sun) – Regional COUNCIL Meeting, (time/location TBD) 
June 9 (Sun) DELMARVA C Qualifying SJ Rally sponsored by Tidewater at Glendale, MD 
June 9-13 – Conastoga Summer Camp 
June 11 (Tues) FHI Dressage Schooling 12 PM – 6 PM (Test of choice) 
June 12 (Wed) — SCHOOLING-XC @ Plantation Farm 
June 15 (Sat) - Combined Test & Starter Trials @ Glendale Riding School Includes Pony Club High Point Awards 
June 15-17 Maryland Region TETRATHLON rally 
June 22-23 (Sat-Sun) USA Northeast Team Champs AERC Endurance Ind. & Team–25-100m  
 Regional Volunteers needed for the “Ice-Pop Stop”, & Vet box, and scribes.   
June 24 – USPC Champs closing entries 
June 29 (Sat) FHI Unrecognized Starter Horse Trials Includes Pony Club High Point Awards 
June 30 (Sun) – Regional Champs Get-Together (Potluck & Swagbag) @ FHI  
JULY 
July 2 (Tues) FHI Cross Country Schooling Night 3 PM – 7 PM 
July 6 (Sun) – Regional ALL Officer Meeting, time/location TBD 
July 7 (Sun) SAPC Summerfest Horse Trials Includes Pony Club High Point Awards 
July 9 (Tues) FHI Show Jump Schooling 12 PM – 6 PM  
July 15-22 (Mon – Mon) USPC Championships & FESTIVAL, Lexington, KY  
July 20 (Sat) FHI Derby Cross 
AUGUST 
August 4 (Sun) – Regional COUNCIL Meeting, (time/location TBD) 
August 2-4 (Fri-Sun) EPA HB & HA National Certification Testing @ Firefly Farm in Glenmoore, PA 
August 12th-14th - National Certification @ FHI  (A, B, C-3 in Eventing & Dressage) EPA  
August 10-11 (Sat-Sun) FHI USEA/USEF Recognized Horse Trials 
August 13 (Tues) FHI Cross Country Schooling Night 3 PM – 7 PM  
August 24 (Sat) FHI Unrecognized Starter Horse Trials Includes Pony Club High Point Awards 
August 24-25 DELMARVA D NonQual Overnight Eventing Rally  
August 27 (Tues) FHI Cross Country Schooling Night 3 PM – 7 PM  
SEPTEMBER 
Sept 1 (Sun) – Regional ALL Officer Meeting, time/location TBD 
Sept 28 (Sat) - DELMARVA Non-Qual SJ Rally @ Tidewater PC  
Sept 29 (Sun) – SAPC Derby Cross 
OCTOBER 
October 6 (Sun) – Regional COUNCIL Meeting, (time/location TBD) 
October 17-20 Maryland 5 Star at Fair Hill CCI5*-L & CCI3*-L and the USEA Young Event Horse 
NOVEMBER 
November 2 (Sat) SAPC Harvestfest Horse Trials Includes Pony Club High Point Awards 
November 16 (Sat)– Combined Test & Starter Trials @ Glendale Riding School Includes Pony Club High Point Awards 
November 17 (Sun) Delmarva Region Annual Meeting 



 
2024 RALLIES for Delmarva, Capital, Maryland, New Jersey, Eastern PA, Old Dominion Region, 
and Virginia regions. 

Date Day Region Type Description Level Location/Host Time from FHI 
4-06 Sat VA Rally DRESSAGE  Herndon, VA 2 hrs  
4-07 Sun MD Rally DRESSAGE  Qual & NQ   
4-20 Sat EPA Rally DRESSAGE  Ludwigs Horseshow Grds 1 hr 
5-05 Sun DEL RALLY DRESSAGE Qual & NQ Fair Hill  
5-05 Sun NJ Rally DRESSAGE  US Equestrian Team Center 2.25 hrs 

5-12 Sun CAP Rally DRESSAGE  Qual & NQ Union Bridge, MD 2 hrs 
5-19 Sun CAP Rally DRSG-Musical  Mt. Airy, MD 1.5 hrs 
6-08 Sat OLDD Rally DRESSAGE Qual Lexington, VA 4.5 hrs 
        
5-11 Sat EPA Rally EVENTING Qual Plantation .5 hrs 
5-11 Sat MD Rally EVENTING Qual & NQ Waredaca 1.7 hrs 
5-19 Sun DEL RALLY EVENTING Qual Fair Hill  
8-24/25 Sat-Sun DEL RALLY EVENTING  NonQual Fair Hill D level  
9-22 Sat MD Rally EVENTING    
        
4-20 Sat OLDD Rally GAMES  Charlottesville, VA 4 hrs 
4-28 Sun MD Rally GAMES  Carroll County, MD 1.72 hrs 
        
4-13 Sat DEL RALLY HORSELESS Non-Qual Mouse House Farm, PA .5 hrs 
4-06 Sat EPA Rally HORSELESS  Endless Mt 3.5 hrs 
        
8-17/18 Sat-Sun VA Rally POLOCROSSE  Round Hill VA 2.5 hrs  
        
3-09 Sat DEL RALLY QUIZ Qual & NQ   
3-09 Sat EPA Rally QUIZ Qual & NQ   
3-16 Sat OLDD Rally QUIZ  Weyers Cave, VA 4 hrs 
3-17 Sun NJ Rally QUIZ Qual & NQ Cranbury, NJ 1.5 hrs 
3-23 Sat MD Rally QUIZ  Mt Airy, MD 1.5 hrs 
3-23 Sun CAP Rally QUIZ  Qual & NQ Darnstown, MD 2 hrs 
        
5-18 Sat VA Rally SHOW JUMPING  Manakin-Sabot, VA 3 hrs  
6-01 Sat OLDD Rally SHOW JUMPING  Waynesboro, VA 4.5 hrs 
6-01 Sat MD Rally SHOW JUMPING Qual & NQ Morvan Park 2.25 hrs 
6-02 Sun EPA Rally SHOW JUMPING  Radnor Hunt PC 1 hr 
6-09 Sun DEL RALLY SHOW JUMPING Qual Tidewater PC, Easton 1.5 hrs 
6-09 Sun NJ Rally SHOW JUMPING  Qual & NQ East Freehold Park 2 hrs 
6-08 Sat CAP Rally SHOW JUMPING  Qual & NQ Upper Marlboro, MD 2 hrs 
9-28 Sat DEL RALLY SHOW JUMPING  Non Qual Tidewater PC, Easton 1.5hrs  
        
6-15-16 Sat-Sun MD Rally TETRATHLON Qual & NQ Waredaca 1.75 hrs  
6-16 Sun VA Rally TETRATHLON Qual & NQ The Plains, VA 2.5 hrs  
9-14/15 Sat-Sun CAP Rally TETRATHLON  Poolsville, MD 2 hrs  

 
  

Key: 
Bold Red= Delmarva Regional  
Black=Out of region rallies 

Generally, attendance at an out-of-region Rally/Clinic/Prep/etc 
is opened to Delmarva members only as space allows.  And, 

permission must be secured from your club’s DC/CA, the 
Delmarva Regional Supervisor, and destination RS. 


